Mary Fallin
Governor

State of Oklahoma
PARDON AND PAROLE BOARD

PARDON AND PAROLE BOARD MEETING
May 2016

Business Meeting
Kate Bernard Community Corrections Center
Ted R. Logan Meeting Center
3300 Martin Luther King Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK

AGENDA

Monday, May 16, 2016
9:00 a.m.

I.  Call To Order — VanessaPrice, Chairman Business Meeting
A. Roll Call
B. Moment of Silence/Prayer
C. Pledge of Allegiance
D. Assurance of Compliance with Open Meetings Act

II.  Business Meeting — DeLynn Fudge, Executive Director

A. Discussion and Possible Action on April Regular Business Meeting Minutes
B. Discussion and Possible Action on April Regular Parole Meeting Minutes

C. Discussion and Possible Action on Agency Update:

1. Legislative Update

2. Personnel Updates — New Hires and Separations
3. Budget Updates _

4. Administrative Staff Activities

DeLynn Fudge
Executive Director

II.  Update, Discussion, and Possible Action on O.S. Title 57-332.7: Review of Project on Non-Violent

Offender Release Criteria when DOC is at 95% Capacity — DeLynn Fudge

IV.  Presentation, Discussion, and Possible Action on Approval of Victim and Victim Representative and

Parole Frequently Asked Questions — DeLyynn Fudge

V. New Business Not Known or Which Could Not Have Been Reasonably Foreseen Before the Posting

of the Agenda — Vanessa Price

VI.  Adjournment of the Business Meeting — Vanessa Price




VII

VIIL

XII.

Pardon and Parole Board Meeting
Kate Barnard Community Corrections Center

Ted R. Logan Meeting Center
3300 Martin Luther King Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK
Agenda
Monday, May 16,2016
10:00 a.m.
Call to Order — Vanessa Price, Chairman

Roll Call — Vanessa Price

Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Review Dockets: Commutations, S.LR. Stage I, Parole,
Parole Stage I, Reentry, Medicals, and Special Reviews — Vanessa Price

Agenda
1:30 p.m.

Reconvening of the Meeting — Vanessa Price

Discussion and Possible Action on Victims/Victims Representatives — Vanessa Price
Discussion and Possible Action on District Attorney Protests — Vanessa Price
Discussion and Possible Action on Pardon Applicants — Vanessa Price

Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Review Dockets: Commutations, S.I.R. Stage I, Parole,
Parole Stage I, Reentry, Medicals, and Special Reviews — Vanessa Price

Agenda
Tuesday, May 17,2016
8:30 a.m.

Reconvening of the Meeting — Vanessa Price
Roll Call — Vanessa Price
Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Reviews of Offenders and Delegates — Vanessa Price

Discussion and Possible Action on Personal Interviews with Offenders and Delegates — Vanessa Price

Facility:

Kate Barnard Community Corrections Center (Video Host Facility)
Oklahoma City Community Corrections Center

Clara Waters Community Corrections Center

Union City Community Corrections Center:

Center Point Halfway House



XIV.

XVL

Drug Recovery (DRI)

Oklahoma Halfway House

Carver Halfway House

Oklahoma County Jail

Mabel Bassett Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Tulsa D2CWC — Avalon, Center Point, Riverside, Turley (Video Host Facility)
Mack Alford Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)

John Lilley Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)

Dr. Eddie Warrior Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Northeast Oklahoma Corrections Center (Video Host Facility)
Jackie Brannon Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Earl Davis Community Work Center

Howard McLeod Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Idabel Community Work Center

Oklahoma State Reformatory (Video Host Facility)

Lawton Community Corrections Center

Altus Community Work Center

Elk City Community Work Center

Frederick Community Work Center

Hobart Community Work Center

Hollis Community Work Center

Mangum Community Work Center

Sayer Community Work Center

Walters Community Work Center

Waurika Community Work Center

Jefferson County Jail

Comanche County Jail

Lawton Correctional Facility

SWGPS

Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Review Dockets: Commutations, S.L.R. Stage 1, Parole,
Parole Stage I, Reentry, Medicals, and Special Reviews — Vanessa Price

; Agenda
Wednesday, May 18, 2016
8:30 a.m.

Reconvening of the Meeting — Vanessa Price
Roll Call — Vanessa Price

Discussion and Possible Action on Personal Interviews with Offenders and Delegates — Vanessa Price

Facility:

Joseph Harp Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Ardmore Community Work Center

Carter County Community Work Center

SEGPS

Davis Correctional Facility (Video Host Facility)



XVIL

XVIIIL

Jim E. Hamilton Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Charles “Bill’ Johnson Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Lexington Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)

LEX A&R Center

William S. Key Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Beaver Community Work Center

Oklahoma State Penitentiary (Video Host Facility)

Jess Dunn Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
James Crabtree Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Enid Community Corrections Center

Dick Conner Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Cimarron Correctional Facility

Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Review Dockets: Commutations, S.I.R. Stage I, Parole,
Parole Stage I, Reentry, Medicals, and Special Reviews — Vanessa Price

Adjournment — Vanessa Price



Docket May 2016 - Roster

Last Name
ADAMS
AGUIRRE
ALLEN
ALLEN JR.
ALMANZAR
APPLETON
ARMSTRONG
ARMSTRONG
AUSTIN
BAILEY
BAIRD
BALDERAS
BALLARD
BALLARD
BALLEW
BAMBURG
BARLOW
BARTLETT
BASQUINE
BATES

BLACKSTONE

BLACKWOLEF
BOOKMAN
BOONE
BOWLES
BOYD
BRAGGS
BROWN
BROWN
BRUFFETT
BRYAN, JR.
BUCHANON
BUCK
BURLEY
BUSBY
CAMPANO
CARLIN
CASTRO
CHAIREZ
CHANEY

First Name
JOHN
ANGEL
ANGELA
JACK
MARCUS
RICKY
ADREANNE
CHARLES

CHRISTOPHER

LORI
DONTRELL
FRANKIE
KEVIN
LAWRENCE
ROXIE
SARA
BARRY
RICHARD
LYNDIA
BRIAN
RICHARD
JOHN
EUGENE
BRANDY
AARON
RONDALE
TERRY
ANDRIN
ELGIN
WADE
JERRY
RICKY
BRENDAN
SCOTT
JAMES

CHRISTOPHER

ROBERT
CARLOS
ARMONDO
MARQUIS

DOCH#
663034
513392
698688
221395
563428
694367
632265
186643
634735
532909
227903
713654
247864
654000
167677
734709
249606
159326
262535
185883
125637
639724
189283
715700
731991
645675
132536
456386
178563
243948
251391
508701
647579
193709
165302
136207
124232
691442
704071
631065

Last Name First Name
CHASE DETWILLER
CLOUD STEPHEN
COLLINS KENNETH
COOPER BRYAN
COOPER LLOYD
COSSEY MARISSA
COX TYLER
CRARY KEVYN
CRISS JEREMY
CROOK ROMOUND
CROSSLAND  BRADLEY
CRUMP DUSTIN
CUTE DANIEL
DAVIS KRISTOPHER
DEBOSE DOMINIQUE
DEERINWATER TYLER
DELGADOJR. RAUL
DELONGE AUSTON
DILLARD MICHAEL
DIRDEN JACOB
DODD DAVID
DOSHIER AMY
DUFRIES WILLIAM
EASLICK ADRIAN
EDSON JARED
ELLIOT JAMIE
ELLIS MICHAEL
FAILS MARCELLOS
FERRELL RICHARD
FIELDS SHAKIL
FIGUEROA DOMINIQUE
FISHER RACHEAL
FISHER RONNIE
FISHER THOMAS
FLOWERS WILLIAM
FONTENOT DANIEL
FORD JON
FOSTER JOSEPH
FOX TERANCE
GAINES MICHAEL

DOCH#

649954
414609
552470
232982
181393
704385
649319
726470
593875
402686
456694
730159
575395
727089
588370
634166
439326
700346
678714
586095
698380
641373
469998
525298
637010
711975
251196
198812
156492
643331
563328
386429
118960
664025
160297
734607
644481
383374
140218
172040
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Last Name First Name
GARRETT MATHEW
GILLISPIE TYLER
GOMEZ CHAD
GONZALES FRANCISCO
GORDON KEVIN
GRIGGS DONALD
GRISSOM KEVYN
GUNNELS WESLEY
GUY SAMPSON
HALL LELAND
HATHCOCK JIMMY
HAWKINS MARCELLOUS
HAYES LEROY
HENRY LUCAS
HENSLEY MARCUS
HERNANDEZ JAMIE
HERNDON LISA
HERRON ERIC
HODGES JAMIE
HOLDEN KEVIN
HOLLINGSWORTH JOSEPH
HOLT LINDA
HUNT RICKY
JACKSON DENNIS
JACKSON JEFFREY
JTACKSON ROBERT
JACKSON VICTOR
JAMES JESSE
JEFFREY JACOB
JENKINS JONTAE
JOHNSON BRANDON
JOHNSON CASSIE
JOHNSON MARCUS
JOHNSON RICKY
JOHNSON RYAN
JONES ANTHONY
JONES JONAH
JONES . KAHLIL
JONES KEVIN
JONES JR. CARL

DOC#

191471
728703
632349
275118
426767
240498
066967
388565
250715
554658
612601
428491
243945
651293
259951
674826
703074
262976
691696
249445
459012
622627
281490
242257
584133
653485
144739
140365
686747
695471
659395
729065
424446
624756
699857
518453
420891
516291
180449
233391

Last Name
JOYCE
KAISER
KAUFMAN
KEEN
KENNEDY
KENNEDY
KIDWELL
KING
KIRKES
KUNSMAN
LAMB
LAMBERT
LANDRY
LEE
LEEIII
LERMA
LIGGINS
LOCKLEAR
LOPEZ
LOPEZ JR.
LOVELAND
MAPLE
MARLER
MARTINEZ

MCBRYDE, JR.

MCDANIEL
MCELROY
MEANO
MILLER
MILLER
MILLIGAN
MILLS
MILLS
MINJAREZ
MIRANDA
MIZE, JR
MOORE
MORGAN
MULLIN
MURRAY

First Name
PATRICIA
JAMES
CORVELL
MATTHEW
DA
JAMES
LARRY
ALAN
LAURA
STEVEN
JEREMY
COREY
KEISHA

CHRISTOPHER

CLYDE
VICTOR
RANDALL
GORDON
FABIAN
HOMERO
TROY
JAHMAL
DAVID
DORA
JOHN
WILLIAM
LYNUAL
CLIFFORD
RICHARD
RYAN
DARRIN
RANDELL
TRAVIS
ISAI
JAMES
CHARLES
TYRUS
AARON
LONDON
DONNOTT

DOC#
680525
635037
520047
503006
184887
710928
730342
545522
572345
538920
496537
671531
660376
226860
235561
684682
562278
692854
697287
538327
460714
423199
264431
674302
432144
135883
265021
424488
274363
508914
711357
160859
615783
611417
432008
220327
585664
613832
449845
582139
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Last Name First Name
MURRAY JOHNNY
NICHOLS PENNY
NORTON DEVANTE
NOTTINGHAM THOMAS
ORTIZ LUIS
OVERSTREET DERRICK
PADILLA EVARADO
PALMER BOBBY
PARKER DEMI
PARNELL JR. LARRY
PENNEY LEROY
POLLARD CAROLYN
POTTS CONSTANCE
PRICE DAMITA
PUCKETT RICHARD
PURDUE CHRISTOPHER
QUICK ROY
RATLIFF RICHARD
RAY LARRY
REDUS SHAWN
RINCON JOSE
ROBERTS CALIEB
ROGERS JOSHUA
ROWDEN BRIEANAH
ROYAL SHEILA
RUTLEDGE JUSTIN
RYHERD GARY
SADLER CHRISTOPHER
SANCHEZ MARIO
SANCHEZ-MORALES ROQUE
SELMAN RICK
SHANNON JOSEPH
SHEPARD AARON
SHEWMAKE MARVIN
SHOULDERS JIIMMY
SLIFFE ANTHONY
SMITH AMBER
SMITH JIMMY
SMITH KENNITH
SMITH ROBERT

DOCs#
95116
261078
620810
697776
469667
569652
725816
73671
646165
200567
242764
646927
720571
174992
564780
459456
644339
435343
95223
585392
692530
702776
658764
680235
176174
448996
221220
633116
478856
459482
185426
431557
539077
606564
235808
621723
658199
120014
585808
274459

Last Name First Name DOCH#
SMITH RODERICK 251996
STANLEY JR. TOM 128920
STEPHENS II  RICKY 247286
STOUT ROBERT 97161
STUBBS I LEE 209750
SWEEZY ANTHONY 210987
TAYLOR ANTHONY 240102
TAYLOR SLATER 681434
THOMPSON  RICKY 687465
TOWNSEND JR JIMMY 242446
VEAL RONALD 124583
VICENT SCOTT 257641
WALLACE DAVID 165483
WALTERS DENNIS 229311
WARE SHAMON 475745
WASHINGTON LOUIS 124716
WASSON, JR  JAMES 248500
WATERS ALEX 717135
WAY ERIC 702178
WEAVER LANCE 675581
WEBSTER RICKEY 676673
WELBORN CHRISTOPHER 659230
WEST PAULINE 401456
WHITE JUSTIN 246303
WILLAMS TED 283428
WILLIAMS ANTHONY 155977
WILLIAMS LEFORD 702651
WILLIAMS TRAVIS 653536
WILSON EARNEST 127674
WINFREY JR  WILLIAM 252650
WINNER BRIAN 591411
WOLFE RICKY 659422
WOOD ROBERT 726545
YARBROUGH LARRY 125218
ZUBIA EZEKIAL 644619
May 2016 Pardon Docket

Atkinson William None
Gill Patrick 254677
Reece Dewayne 195670
Taylor Jack 542671



May 2016 Commutation Docket
Name DOCH County of Conviction Case # #
Adney, Arthur 683467 ~ Cherokee CF-2012-321 &
Anderson, Reginald 459127 ~ Oklahoma CF-2005-5572 | 2
Berry, James 562304 Washington CF-2010-468 3
] CF-2006-346
Bradley, G.W. 412055 Delaware CF-2000-572C | 4
Carney, Ray - 613606 Oklahoma CF-2009-1728 | 5
Colburn, Ray 103891 Seminole CF-1995-176 6
|crenshaw, Courtney 371851 ~ Tulsa CF-1999-1706 | 7
Cullom, Greg 106431 Oklahoma CF-2001-6227 | 8
Driver, Christopher Sr. 227010 Tulsa CF-2002-5478 9
DuBois, John 178166 Stephens CF-2009-303A 10
Fields, Sheronda 165403 Greer CF-2013-1 11
Fordyce, Eddie 206897 Sequoyah CF-2011-70 12
Freisinger, John 552637 Oklahoma CF-2006-2961 13
Gilyard, Michael 628186 Oklahoma CF-2010-1748 14
Gonzalez, Martin 385585 Ottawa CF-2005-371 15
Horney, Albert Sr. 661064 Garfield CF-2011-54 16
Hyatt, Tywan 223118 Oklahoma CF-2007-2218 17
CF-2009-6098
Jackson, LaDawn 421639 Muskogee CF-2000-593 18
Johnson, Tirrell 256412 Oklahoma CF-1999-4272 19
Jones, David 248501 Muskogee CF-2010-01 20
Kibbe, Travis 370590 Sequoyah CF-2002-399 | 21
Landreth, Thom_as 146687 Comanche CF-2012-77 22
Long, Donald 181105 Comanche CF-2001-132 | 23
McCarroll, Corey 268343 Carter CF-2002-260 24
McDade, Dexter 186565 Oklahoma CF-1987-6621 25
Manual, Brian 605050 Oklahoma CF-2008-4457 26
CF-2014-8624
CF-2012-47
CF-2012-2085
Moore, Bobby 554966 Stephens CF-2011-386 27
Moore, Jessica 437947 Ponotoc CF-2002-237 28
Morrison, Theo Jr. 630841 Delaware CF-2008-287 29
Nelson, Anton 266561 Oklahoma CF-1997-6770 | 30
Nelson, Melissa - 502134 Delaware CF-2005-114A 31
Newsom, Bobby 494031 Stephens CF-2003-261 32
Nowlin, Alan 400965 Pittsburg CF-2000-92 33
Pennington, Arthur || 209151 Tulsa CF-2008-2043 | 34
Ray, Joshua 677830 Bryan CF-2014-218 35
Ralls, Craig 640141 Cleveland CF-2013-673 36 N
Redman, David 579923 Tulsa CF-2008-211 37
Reese, Glenn 239138 Tulsa CF-2011-3891 38
Richards, Charlotte 142973 Oklahoma CF-2008-1878 39




Rivera, Marlo 430029 Oklahoma CF-2011-483 40
| CF-2015-4750

| CF-2008-3526 |
Rodgers, DeAndre 230473 B _Carter CF-1992-281 41
Sells, Antonio 448149 _ Tulsa CF-2010-1044 | 42
Shaw, Charles 229954 Jackson CF-2009-142 43
Shaw, Madarryl 415782 Oklahoma CF-2000-5709 | 44
Short, Debra 268225 McClain CF-1996-490 45
Singleton, Canova 196783 Okmulgee CF-1990-202 46
Snider, Christopher 730460 Oklahoma CF-2004-5560 a7
Sommers, Leroy 541923 Oklahoma CF-2005-855 48
Swanegan, Waymon 373638 Oklahoma CF-2010-425 49

CF-2009-6469

Unger, Daniel 667116 Garfield ~ CF-2012-312 50
Villerreal, Luciano 135930 Tulsa CF-1983-3792 51
Wade, Robert 648819 Nowata CF-2010-62 52
Watson, William 625869 Canadian CF-2010-143 53
Webb, Donald 216250 Atoka CF-1998-144 | 54
West, Doug 191403 Mu?ray CF-1990-15 55
Yanez, Jose 413552 Texas CF-2004-229 56
Young, Kevin 265456 Oklahoma CF-1996-2963 57




